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Fig. 1 Driving system

8 CPC30/35N-RG5/G6
d CPC30/35N-RW13
&/ CPC30N-RW3

8CPC30/35N-RG1
@& CPQ30/35N-RW11 @®@ CPC30/35N-RG6-J
@& CPC30/35N-RG32 K1CPQ30/35N-RwW22

@1 CPC30N-RW8

@2 CPC30N-RW10
@® CPQ30/35N-RW7

It
em Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No
1| NISO-L10000000 | 5 e assembly 1 70022894
2| NI150-100001-000 | ooy 1 70009081
3 | GB120-86 o nBlox 3 1 20001835
12
4 | GB93-87 Washe: 12 20000001
5 | GB5783-86 ot Mi2x 40 10 20000005
6 | GB5783-86 Mi2x 30 5 20000119
Bolt
7 JDS30-G00 Mechanical transmission 1 11007327
g | N150-100002000 | . 1 70009082
9 | N150-120000000 | . 1 860 70022895
E1ED
N152-120000-000 , | EEE200RY | s,
Clutch o
RE36-120000-000 | cyuech 1 a 70040755
10
10 | GB93-87 Washer 7 20000003
11 | GB5783-86 M10x 30 7 20000004

Bolt

10




2
Fig. 2 Driving system

@& CPCD30/35N-RG5/G6 @& CPCD30/35N-RG1 @ CPCD30/35N-RG6-J &CPCD30/35N-RW27 XA CPCD30/35N-RG30

6 CPCD30/35N-RG32

It
em Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No
10
9 . .
1| NISO-L10000000 | e e assembly 1 70022894
2| N150-100001-000 | ooy 1 70009081
3 | GB93-87 oin 12 12 20000001
4 | GB5783-86 Bt M12x 40 10 20000005
5 | GB5783-86 Mi2x 30 5 20000119
Bolt
6 | YOXD30A-G00 ransminssion 1 | © ¢ wxas | 11000714
YOX30A-GOO Transminssion 1 B 11007494
7 | GB5783-86 MI0x 35 9 20000090
Bolt
10
8 | GB93-87 Washer 9 70023166
8
9 | GB93-87 Washe, 6 20000026
10 | GB5783-86 Bt M8x 25 6 20000367
11 | GB120-86 o nBlox 3 1 20001835
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3
Fig. 3 Driving system

&l CPCD30N-RW9

Id CPQD30/35N-RW22 & CPQD30/35N-RW7 @ CPCD30/35N-RW1 &/ CPCD30N-RW3

K1 CPCD30N-RW8

KM2CPCD30N-RW10

d CPCD30/35N-RwW32 @ CPCD30/35N-RW33

d CPCD30/35N-RW13 @& CPQD30/35N-RW11
& CPCD30/35N-RW6

It i
em Part No. Description o'ty Remarks or Series code No.
No. No
1| NIS010000-000 | b e assembly 1 70022894
a2
2 | YOXD30-G0o Transmission g | OO RO 009720
Y14
YQXD30H-GO00 Transmission 1 @ 11009724
YQXD30H1-GOO | . 1 s 11009953
8
3 | GBY3-87 Washer 12 20000026
M8x 25
4 | GB5783-86 Bolt 12 @ 20000367
BT
GB5783-86 Bolt M8 18 p | &9 Y | 20000048
Y14
GB5783-86 Bolt M8 20 12 s 20000048
5 | N150-100001-000 | o\ 1 70009081
6 | GB120-86 PinBle 3 1 20001835
12
7 | GB93-87 Washe, 18 20000001
8 | GB5783-86 Bolt M12x 40 10 20000005

@& CPCD30N-RW9

K1 CPCD30N-RW8 H2 CPCD30N-RW10 @ CPCD30/35N-RW13 @& CPQD30/35N-RW11
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I CPQD30/35N-RW22 &
d CPCD30/35N-RW32

Fig. 3 Driving system

CPQD30/35N-RW7 0 CPCD30/35N-RW1 & CPCD30N-RW3

CPCD30/35N-RW33

& CPCD30/35N-RW6

I:\T: Part No. Description Q'ty RSe:r]inskSNzr Code No.
9 | GB5783-86 Bolt M12x 30 2 20000119
10 | GB5782-86 o ® 8 s 20000090
GB5786-86 Bolt M10 45 6 @ 20004296
GB5786-86 Bolt M0 1.25% 35 g | &9 ED | 50000049
woo
11 | GB5785-86 Bolt M0 1.25% 35 2 3 20002448
12 | GB6170-86 Ut M10 6 3 20000035
13 | GB93-87 Wash) 8 20000003

4
Fig. 4 Driving system

@ CPCD30/35N-RW15A @ CPQD30/35N-RW11A ML CPQD30/35N-RW22A

13




It
em Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No
1 | N163-110000-000 . 1 70021810
Drive axle
4,73 8
6 - -
2 | N163-100001000 | . 1 70003996
10
3 | GBY3-87 Washes 24 20000003
4 | GB5783-86 M10x 35 11 20000090
Bolt
5 | N163-100002:000 | g 1 70024495
6 | 3101064K00-G00 3101064K00 1 11007190
Transmission
7 | GB5782-86 M10x 50 5 20003118
Bolt
s | GB6170-86 \ut M10 6 20000035
9 | GB5786-86 \ut M10x 1.25x 16 8 20000959
8
10 | GB93-87 Wash 1 20000026
8
11 | GB97.1-85 Washe 1 20000034
12 | GB5783-86 Bt M8x 50 1 20000446

@® CPCD30/35N-RW9B

@1 CPCD30/35N-RW8B [2 CPCD30/35N-RW10B N CPQD30/35N-RW11B

N1 CPQD30/35N-RW22B & CPCD30/35N-RW1/W31B & CPCD30/35N-RW33B @& CPCD30/35N-RW6B

14




Fig. 5 Driving system

It
em Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No
1| RS61-110000-000 | e avie assembly 1 70035215
5 | Y43160X-000-G00 . 1 11010369
Transmission
8
3 | GB93-87 Washer 12 20000026
4 | GB5783-86 Max 16 12 20000107
Bolt
5 | R561-100001-000 | - 0 1 70035222
12
6 | GB93-87 Washer 26 20000001
7 | GB5786-86 Bolt M12x 1.25x 35 14 20002018
8 | GB5786-86 M10x 1.25% 35 8 20001799
Bolt
9 | Y4BLSOX-000-G00 |\t iiie osing 1 11010371
10
10 | GB93-87 Washer 16 20000003
11 | GB5785-86 Bolt M10x 1.25x 50 8 20004917
12| RS6L-130000000 | (o assermbly 1 70038933
13 | GB5785-86 Bt Mi2x 1.25x 40 6 20000184
14 | KOI3BL-B0031-GO0 | | oot oo 1 11010190

@® CPCD30/35N-RW9B

@1 CPCD30/35N-RW8B [2 CPCD30/35N-RW10B N CPQD30/35N-RW11B
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Fig. 5 Driving system

N1 CPQD30/35N-RW22B & CPCD30/35N-RW1B @

CPCD30/35N-RW33B @®@ CPCD30/35N-RW6B

It

em Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No

15 | K91331-30041-G00 Right shock pad 1 11009927
16 | GB5785-86 Bt M12x 1.25% 85 ) 20004448
17 GB5786-86 M12x 1.25x 25Bolt 4 20002020
18 R564-100001-000 Shim 1 ) 70038914
19 R564-100002-000 Shim 1 N 70038915
20 R561-101000-000 Bracket 2 70035212

5-1

| @ CPQD30/35N-RW26-Y
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Fig. 5-1 Driving system

l:\?: Part No. Description Q'ty Rse(:rliaerskf\lzr Code No.

B 1 | N150-110000-000 Drive axle assy 1 70022894
I;l.i 10 2 YQXD30G1-G00 Hydraulic transmission boy 1

3 | GBY3-87 Washe 6 20000026

4 | R9615-100001-000 Bolt 6 70040596

5 | N150-100001-000 Gasket 1 70009081

6 | GB120-85 pip D10X30 1 20001835

7 | GBo3-87 Washer? 12 20003118

8 | GB5783-86 Bope 230 2 20003583

9 | GB5783-86 Bl 2x40 10 20004990

10 | GB120-86 pip D122 2 20005673

11 | GB93-87 Washe) 9 70023166

12 GB5783-86 Bolt M10x 35 9 20000090

@& CPCD30/35N-RG5/G6@® CPCD30/35N-RW9B [@1 CPCD30/35N-RW8B [2 CPCD30/35N-RW10B & CPCD30/35N-RG1

17




Fig. 6 Cooling oil pipe @&l CPCD30N-RW9 K1 CPCD30N-RW8 KACPCD30N-RW8 HK2CPCD30N-RW10 @ CPCD30/35N-RW13

assembly & CPQD30/35N-RW11 IICPQD30/35N-RW22 N CPQD30/35N-RW11B N1CPQD30/35N-RW22B @& CPCD30/35N-RG6-J
@ CPCD30/35N-RW6B ¢ CPQD30/35N-RW7 O CPCD30/35N-RW1 @& CPCD30/35N-RW1B &/ CPCD30N-RW3
X CPCD30/35N-RW27X1CPCD30/35N-RW30/G30 <& CPCD30/35N-RW6 1 CPCD30/35N-RW32 @ CPCD30/35N-RW33
& CPCD30/35N-RG32 @ CPCD30/35N-RW33B @ CPQD30/35N-RW26-Y

Iltem
No Part No. Description Q'ty | Remarks or Series No Code No.
1 Q672-20-G00 20 4 11000963
Clamp
> | GB5783-86 Mgx 16 4 20000107
Bolt
8
3 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000026
0%
4 N163-120002-000 Clam 4 ® DiEPNL G 70021931
P NMoReR:
0%
N160-110002-000 Clam 4 © 0P 70031330
P N® S NL
L=2350
5 N160-110002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 a la 70023176
L=1300
N164-110003-W00 Rubber pipe 1 a a 70030816
U ( ©13)
R564-110002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 Lo 70036759
L=2500
6 N160-110003-000 Rubber pipe 1 a la 70023845
i i ( ® 13)
R564-110001-W00 Rubber pipe 1 ® P 11000382

6 @ CPCD30/35N-RG5/G6 @ CPCD30/35N-RW9B [@1CPCD30/35N-RW8B [2CPCD30/35N-RW10B & CPCD30/35N-RG1
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Fig. 6 Cooling oil pipe
assembly

@&l CPCD30N-RW9 K1 CPCD30N-RW8 KI1CPCD30N-RW8 HK2CPCD30N-RW10d CPCD30/35N-RW13
& CPQD30/35N-RW11 IICPQD30/35N-RW22 N CPQD30/35N-RW11B N1CPQD30/35N-RW22B @& CPCD30/35N-RG6-J

@ CPCD30/35N-RW6B & CPQD30/35N-RW7
X CPCD30/35N-RW27X1CPCD30/35N-RW30/G30 & CPCD30/35N-RW6 1 CPCD30/35N-RW32

& CPCD30/35N-RG32 3 CPCD30/35N-RW33B 3 CPQD30/35N-RW26-Y

d CPCD30/35N-RW1 @& CPCD30/35N-RW1B &/ CPCD30N-RW3
@ CPCD30/35N-RW33

Q3D

ltem
No Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Series No Code No.
L=1800
6 | NI64-110002W00 | g =i 1 aa 70030817
NLOP
7 N160-110001-000 Connector 2 R 70023175
Q32
14 ® D8 G NLRDR
8 JB982-77 Washer 2 20000045

19




7

Fig. 7 Cooling oil pipe

assembly

@ CPCD30/35N-RW15A M CPQD30/35N-RW11A

{1 CPQD30/35N-RW22A

l:f: Part No. Description Q'ty R:;?iaerskf\lcc:r Code No.
1| N163120001-000 | o o ) 70021930
> | IB1002-77 a2 4 20003446
3| NI63L20100000 | oo 1 70021934
4 | Q672-20-G00 Clamp 20 4 11000963
5 | N163-120004-W00 Rubbeﬁ:pligio 1 70021933
6 | NI63-120002000 | oo ) 70021931
7 | GB93-87 Washer 2 20000026
8 | GB5783-86 aort 2 20000107
9 | N163-120003-W00 Rubb;:pliggo 1 70021932
10 | PKD-300-G00 wie | B30 1 11000001
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8 )
Fig. 8 Drive axle(l)

@ CPC30/35N-RG5/G6
@1 CPC30N-RW8

K2 CPCD30N-RW10

d CPCD30/35N-RW1
& CPCD30/35N-RW6

@® CPQ30/35N-RW7

@& CPCD30/35N-RG5/G6 ¢ CPC30/35N-RG1
@& CPCD30N-RW9
Id CPQD30/35N-RW22® CPC30/35N-RG6-J
& CPCD30N-RW3
d CPCD30/35N-RW32 @ CPCD30/35N-RW33 @& CPC30/35N-RG32
d CPCD30/35N-RW13 dK CPQ30/35N-RW11

@2 CPC30N-RW10

&/ CPC30N-RW3

K1CPQ30/35N-RW22

& CPCD30/35N-RG1
d CPC30/35N-RW13
@& CPCD30/35N-RG6-J
X CPCD30/35N-RW27 X1CPCD30/35N-RW30/G30
& CPCD30/35N-RG32

& CPQD30/35N-RW11 & CPQD30/35N-RW26-Y

@& CPC30N-RW9

K1 CPCD30N-RWS8

& CPQD30/35N-RW7

It
em Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No
1| N150-111002.000 | ) 70022900
> | Q903-2Y,-G00 Z'; 1 11010286
8 Vented plug
3| N16-110017-000 | oy o 1 70002528
22
4 | IB982-77 Washe, 1 20001082
20
5 | JB982-77 Washe 1 20000024
6 | N163-110016000 | oy o 1 70000020
7 | N150-111001-000 | , .- 1 70022899
1
8 | GB7244-87 Washer 34 20003494
9 | GB5783-86 Mi2x 40 ) 20000005
Bolt
16
10 | GB982-77 Washer 1 20000205
11 | N163-110004-000 | o 8 70021914
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8 )
Fig. 8 Drive axle(l)

@ CPC30/35N-RG5/G6
@1 CPC30N-RW8

K2 CPCD30N-RW10

d CPCD30/35N-RW1
& CPCD30/35N-RW6

d CPCD30/35N-RW13
@ CPQ30/35N-RW7

@& CPCD30/35N-RG5/G6 ¢ CPC30/35N-RG1 & CPCD30/35N-RG1
@2 CPC30N-RW10 @& CPCD30N-RW9 d CPC30/35N-RW13
Id CPQD30/35N-RW22® CPC30/35N-RG6-J @& CPCD30/35N-RG6-J
&/ CPC30N-RW3 & CPCD30N-RW3
d CPCD30/35N-RW32 @ CPCD30/35N-RW33 @& CPC30/35N-RG32

dK CPQ30/35N-RW11  KL1CPQ30/35N-RW22

@& CPC30N-RW9

K1 CPCD30N-RWS8

& CPQD30/35N-RW7
X CPCD30/35N-RW27 X1CPCD30/35N-RW30/G30
& CPCD30/35N-RG32

& CPQD30/35N-RW11 & CPQD30/35N-RW26-Y

It

em Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Code No.

No. Series No

12 N163-110001-000 Plate 1 70021911

13 N163-110002-000 Plate 1 70021912

14 N163-110003-000 Plate 1 70021913
20

15 GB93-87 Washer 20 20000115

16 GB6171-86 Nut M20x 1.5 20 20000200

17 N163-111000-G00 Left brake 1 11007200

18 N163-112000-G00 Right brake 1 11007201

19 N163-110005-000 Bolt 16 70021915

20 | GB6171-86 Mi2x 1.5 16 20001933

Bolt

21 N163-110006-000 Brake drum 2 70021916
SD100x 140x 12

22 HG4-692-67 Oil seal 2 11003179

22




8 )
Fig. 8 Drive axle(l)

@ CPC30/35N-RG5/G6
@1 CPC30N-RW8

K2 CPCD30N-RW10

d CPCD30/35N-RW1
& CPCD30/35N-RW6

d CPCD30/35N-RW13
@ CPQ30/35N-RW7

@& CPCD30/35N-RG5/G6 ¢ CPC30/35N-RG1
@2 CPC30N-RW10 @& CPCD30N-RW9 d CPC30/35N-RW13
Id CPQD30/35N-RW22® CPC30/35N-RG6-J @& CPCD30/35N-RG6-J
&/ CPC30N-RW3 & CPCD30N-RW3
d CPCD30/35N-RW32 @ CPCD30/35N-RW33 @& CPC30/35N-RG32

dK CPQ30/35N-RW11  KL1CPQ30/35N-RW22

& CPCD30/35N-RG1
K1 CPCD30N-RWS8

@& CPC30N-RW9

& CPQD30/35N-RW7

X CPCD30/35N-RW27 X1CPCD30/35N-RW30/G30
& CPCD30/35N-RG32

& CPQD30/35N-RW11 & CPQD30/35N-RW26-Y

It
em Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No
7815
23 N163-110100-G00 Bearing 4 20000765
24 N163-110007-000 Hub 2 70021917
25 N163-110009-000 Lock nut 2 70021919
26 N163-110011-000 Locking shim 2 70021920
6
27 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000054
28 | GB5783-86 o P 4 20000573
PD45x 62x 12
29 HG4-692-67 Oil seal 2 11000865
30 N163-110018-000 Gasket 2 70021927
31 N150-110001-000 Half shaft 2 70022896
32 N163-110019-000 Clamp split-ring 16 70000040
33 N163-110021-000 Bolt 16 70024492
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8 )
Fig. 8 Drive axle(l)

@

CPC30/35N-RG5/G6 @& CPCD30/35N-RG5/G6 ¢ CPC30/35N-RG1 & CPCD30/35N-RG1 & CPC30N-RW9

@1 CPC30N-RW8 @2 CPC30N-RW10 @& CPCD30N-RW9 d CPC30/35N-RW13 K1 CPCD30N-RW8
K2 CPCD30N-RW10 Id CPQD30/35N-RW22® CPC30/35N-RG6-J @& CPCD30/35N-RG6-J & CPQD30/35N-RW7

® 2 QQ

CPCD30/35N-RW1 ¢ CPC30N-RW3 & CPCD30N-RW3 X CPCD30/35N-RW27 X1CPCD30/35N-RW30/G30
CPCD30/35N-RW6 1 CPCD30/35N-RW32 @ CPCD30/35N-RW33 @& CPC30/35N-RG32 & CPCD30/35N-RG32

CPCD30/35N-RW13 K CPQ30/35N-RW11  KICPQ30/35N-RW22 @G CPQD30/35N-RW11 @ CPQD30/35N-RW26-Y
CPQ30/35N-RW7

Item Remarks or

Part No. Description Q'ty Code No.
No. Series No
31 | GB119-86 oir D12x 35 4 20003783
35 | JB1000-77 Plug Mi6x 1.5 1 20005154
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